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Roxanne Slaughter
District Manager

	Lynchburg Field Office
Roxanne Slaughter
Manager

Lynchburg DSS
Christian Wiscovitch
Christian.wiscovitch@dars.virginia.gov 
434-947-6721

Appomattox DSS
Ron Simmons
Ron.simmons@dars.virginia.gov 
434-907-5398

Bedford DSS
Andrea Justice
Andrea.justice@dars.virginia.gov 
434-382-8390

Campbell County DSS
Ruby Miles
Ruby.miles@dars.virginia.gov 
434-333-5163

Amherst County DSS 
Ruby Miles
Ruby.miles@dars.virginia.gov 
434-333-5163
	Fishersville Field Office
Sam Rothrock
Unit Supervisor

Shenandoah Valley DSS
Cindy Bassett
Cindy.bassett@dars.virginia.gov 
540-332-7706

Rockbridge-Buena Vista-Lexington Area DSS
Natasha Benenson
Natasha.benenson@dars.virginia.gov
540-332-7703 

	Harrisonburg Field Office
John Jackson
Manager
Harrisonburg-Rockingham DSS
Darlene Cooper
Darlene.cooper@dars.virginia.gov
540-434-5981 

Page County DSS
Jessica DeCarlo
Jessica.decarlo@dars.virginia.gov
540-214-3362

Shenandoah County DSS
Jessica DeCarlo
Jessica.decarlo@dars.virginia.gov
540-214-3362 

	Charlottesville Field Office
Naomi Aitken
Manager

Charlottesville DSS 
Debra Adkins
Debra.adkins@dars.virginia.gov 
434-296-5621

Albemarle County DSS
Kari Hirst
Kari.hirst@dars.virginia.gov
434-981-6563

Nelson County DSS
Andrew Stowe
Andrew.stowe@dars.virginia.gov
434-963-2982

Greene County DSS
Ann Marie Fickes
Annmarie.fickes@dars.virginia.gov 
434-963-2981

Louisa County DSS
Ann Marie Fickes
Annmarie.fickes@dars.virginia.gov
434-963-2981

Fluvanna County DSS
Suzie Klein 
Suzie.klein@dars.virginia.gov 
434-963-2988



